
@ Motor 
Vehicle Sales Authority 
of British Columbia 

Previously known as the Motor Dealer Council of British Columbia 

IN THE MATTER OF THE MOTOR DEALER ACT 
AND THE BUSINESS PRACTICES AND CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT 

UNDERTAKING 

(Section 1541 Business Practices and Consumer Protection Act} 

VSA File: 09-70225 

WHEREAS the undersigned 0735706 BC Ltd., dba BC Truck & Auto Sales is a "supplier" within the meaning of 
subsection 1 (1) of the Business Practices and Consumer Protection Act; 

AND WHEREAS the Registrar of Motor Dealers (the "Registrar'') has reason to believe that the suppliers are 
contravening, are about to contravene or have contravened the Business Practices and Consumer Protection Act 
or the regulations made thereunder, namely: 

ALLEGATIONS: 

On or about June 18, 2007 at or near the city of Surrey in the province of British Columbia that the 
supplier, 0735706 BC Ltd., dba BC Truck & Auto Sales did commit or engage in a deceptive act or 
practice by,representing In writing and by their conduct to the consumer Bhuplnder Sahota,· 
that the motor vehicle, namely a 2003 Honda Pilot VIN: 2HKYF18563H55842, Is of a particular 
standard and quality and used exaggeration, Innuendo or ambiguity a.b.out a material fact or 
thatfails to state a material fact If the effect is misleading specifically disclosed that the 
motor vehicle has sustained damages over $2,000.00 when in fact the vehicle was a rebuilt motor vehicle 
from the U.S.A. and required a safety and structural integrity inspection before the motor vehicle could be 
registered in British Columbia; contrary to section 5 (1) of the Business Practices and Consumer 
Protection Act S.B.C. 2004 c. 

NOW THEREFORE the undersigned: 

1. Hereby undertakes: 

(a) To comply with the Business Practices and Consumer Protection Act and the regulations made 
thereunder; 

(b) To refrain from engaging in the following deceptive acts or practices: 

(i) misleading consumers by not disclosing all material facts about and the vehicle 

(ii) misleading consumers by not ensuring a clear explanation of the contents of all 
d_ocuments required to be signed by a consumer; 

2. Furthermore, the undersigned hereby agrees; 

(i) To pay the consumer, Bhupinder Sahota, the agreed sum of $1,500.00; and 
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(ii) To reimburse to the Registrar a total of $1,979.77 for inspection/investigating and legal costs 
relating the subject matter of this Undertaking, 

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby acknowledges, represents and declares that they have each read this Undertaking 
and have had a reasonably opportunity to obtain independent legal advice as to its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned (and each of them, if more than one) has set his/her/its hand and seal 
(attested by the hands of its duly authorized officers, if applicable): 

Name: 0735706 BC.Ltd.,· 
dba BC Truck & Auto Sales De. a/er# 30441 rt' J ~ r)/Jr . 

Address: >o( .-"1,--7...--'3 I . \ :2,d';5 ~ I lSl-:.---\{~ 
. · · · · · . . (Insert current address) 

Date: LO 

ACCEPTED by the 
th is ..e::::...,.i.;;;, 
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